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ACADEMIC CALENDAR - EVEN SEMESTER (2019-20)

Activity

Date*

Commencement & Re-Registration of Even Semester of All
Programmes (Except Agriculture)

Agriculture Programme (B.Sc. & M.Sc.)

Monday, January 13" 2020

Monday, January 27" 2020

DST Inspire Science Camp - SOBAS

Mon-Fri, January 06" -10™ 2020

GDGU Hackathon-SOE

Saturday, January 18" 2020

GDGU Alumni Meet

Saturday, January 18" 2020

National Symposium on Energy Conservation
and Solar Energy-SOBAS

Friday, January 31% 2020 - Date Change

International Conference (ICSCC-2020) — SOBAS

Fri-Sat, February 07 -08™ 2020

GD Goenka Sohna Marathon

Saturday, February 15" 2020

National Science Day-SOBAS

Friday, February 28" 2020

Intra Moot Court Competition-SOL

Saturday, February 29™"- March 15t 2020

Mid Term Examinations

Mon-Fri, March 2" — 61 2020

University Annual Fest 2020

\Wed-Fri, March 18" — March 20" 2020

National Conference on Agriculture-SOAS

Fri-Sat, March 27" & 28" 2020

SPEED 2020 — SOE

Saturday, April 18" 2020

Fintech Conference-SOM

Friday, April 3" 2020

REACH 2020-3" International Conference - SOMAS

Saturday, 14" March 2020

TRANSCEND 2020 Farewell

Friday, 24.04.2020

Last Class of Even Semester (Including Practical Exams)

Thursday, 30.4.2020

End Term Theory Examinations

4.5.2020 — 5.6.2020

Summer School

May 25" — June 14" 2020

Internship or Summer Project/Training

8.6.2020 to 27.7.2020

Summer Terms (Both 15t& 2d)

15.6.2020 to 30.7.2020

Commencement of MBA Fresh Batch 2020-22 - Sem |
Commencement & Re-registration of Odd Semester (111, V,
VII & IX) of All Programmes

Orientation & Commencement of New Batch (other than
MBA)

Monday, July 13" 2020
Monday, July 271 2020

Monday, August 17" 2020

List of University Holidays with working Saturday’s (Jan-
Dec 2020)

List Attached

* Dates May be changed with approval of the Competent authorities ‘of GDGU




